
J107

AN-371

J102 J104 J105AN-960 J100 J101 J103

CHAIR PCB

J1

J2

LEVEL DETECTOR
FLUID TANK

J23

J24

J25

J27

J1
AN-599

WATER LEAK SENSOR
J1AO-066

CUP FILLER

HALL

CA-004

LUMBAR
SUPPORT IN

CA-003

J1

J14

CA-001 OP LAMP

CA-005

CA-014

LUMBAR
SUPPORT OUT

C
A

-0
34

CA-028/
CA-036

CA-006

CA-007

CA-010

CA-009

AN-298

AN-374

AN-298

LEVEL DETECTOR
CLEANING FLUID

LEVEL DETECTORS
MIXING WESSEL

J2

J1

J2

J1

CLEANING / SELECT
VAC.

WATER

CA-011

BACKFLOW
PREVENSION

SUC. CLEANING
CONTACT

SUCTION CLEANING SYSTEM

CA-013

V7

CA-002

WATER FOR MIXING
WESSEL

CA-027

PRESSURE TANK
AIR PRESSURE

V4

V10

V12

V17

V16

S37F

S37C

CA-008J4

S41

AUX 1...6

AN-368

1

CA-012

S5 (TOP)

S15

S11T (TOP)

S11B (BOTTOM)

V27

V30

V35

V39

V22

S38

10

See detail Cabling
and  PCB's block
diagram for Bridge

AN-374

LEVEL DETECTORS
MIXING WESSEL

J1

WATER TREATMENT
PUMP

J33

CA-026

S5B (BOTTOM)

V31

J3

J5

WATER TREATMENT

J1

BASIC CONFIGURATION

J11

S14

J32

J31J13

J14

J7

J37

J6

J8

CA-030

CA-029

J30

AN-369
J35 J29

C
A

-0
25

J1

CA-015

J12

J16

J9

J17 .... J22 J10

PC-IO

HALL

CA-016

CA-033

MAINS OUTLET

J17

J18

FOOT CONTROL

J20

J12

J11

CALL

J13

J15

MAINS AUX

J1

J19

MAINS SWITCH

J21
SUC.

MAINS TRAFO

SMALL SUC.

MAINS

CUSPIDOR FIXTURE SWITCH

DC POWERSUPPLY

MAIN CONTROL PCB

J14

J10

J3

CUSPIDOR

J22

STAND CONTROL PCB

J2

AN-378
MAINS PCB

24VAC AUX.

J16

J4

3. SUC.

CUSPIDOR

MAIN WATER

CHAIR

CUP FILLER

LAMP TRAFO

PHASE,
NEUTRAL,
GND

J2

REFLECTIVE
SENSOR

BRIDGE

J26

J36
24VDC AUX.

BUS
EXTENSION

BACKPLANE

BACK
REST
MOTOR

CUSPIDOR VALVE/

OPEN DRAIN
OUTPUT

BASE JOYSTICK

FOOT
REST
MOTOR

J1

J1

AN-375

AN-373

AN-367

J106

MAIN AIR

LARGE SUC.

HALL

YB-600

REMOTE RECEIVER

S33

CHAIR LIFT
CHAIR
LIFT
MOTOR

S11

+

+ SUC. CLEANING
PUMP

S5

SEPARATION TANK/
AMALGAM SEPARATOR

MH-651

MH-649

CONTROL
PANEL

CA-041SEE DIAGRAM YB-604 FOR
CONNECTION DETAILS

CA-035

CA-042 WATER
HEATER

FOR FUTURE USE

FOR FUTURE USE

MH-650

AN-376/
AP-905

J100 J100

SUCTION HOSE HOLDERS

J109 J108

2 x CA-046

LEFTRIGHT

CA-047

C
A

-0
48

RED: CONNECTORS NOT MOUNTED IN XO 4-1

XO 4-1: AUX 1...3

J40

J28

J15

J110J112

CA-076

CA-013

J20

For halogen lamp

For LED lamp (XO Daylight)

Only present when XO4 is equipped
with Halogen OP-Lamp

DMX POWER
SUPPLY

TO DMX PCB (AO-134)

C
A

-073

AO-136

C
A

-073

AN-376/
AP-905

AO-891
For halogen OP-Lamp
For LED- and halogen OP-Lamp

CA-066

CA-065

Changes in this version: OP
lamp cable numbers added.
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TRANSFORMER

TRANSFORMER

TRANSFORMER

Bulb or LED

LAMP
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